You

What the world thinks
YouGov / The Sunday Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 2214 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 24th - 25th March 2011

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con |Lab| ™ |con|Lab | M'° | Male |Female|18-24|25-39|40-59| 60+ | ABC1|C2DE |London | RSt OF (Midlands | o | sootiand
Dem Dem South [ /Wales
Weighted Sample| 2214 | 649 | 715 | 184 | 657 | 566 | 478 | 1076 | 1138 | 268 | 565 | 757 | 624 | 1262 | 952 283 720 474 545 193
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't Know and Wouldn't Vote]
Con 38 100 O 0 90 3 8 37 38 36 41 31 43 40 34 36 48 39 33 17
Lab 41 0 100 O 4 93 39 41 42 38 38 50 36 37 47 44 29 43 50 51
Lib Dem 11 0 0 100 1 2 43 11 11 15 12 9 10 13 7 12 14 8 9 6
Other 10 0 0 0 5 3 10 12 9 11 9 11 11 10 12 8 9 10 8 26
Other Parties Voting Intention
UKIP 4 0 0 0 4 1 3 5 3 0 2 5 6 4 5 3 5 4 5 2
SNP / PCY 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 3 0 0 2 0 18
Green 2 0 0 0 0 1 4 2 2 7 2 1 1 2 1 3 2 1 1 4
BNP 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 0
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 7 0 0 0 3 2 6 6 8 11 7 8 4 5 10 6 8 5 9 5
Don't know 15 0 0 0 11 10 22 11 19 18 18 14 11 14 16 16 17 13 15 8
23-24  24-25
Mar Mar
Do you approve or disapprove of the
Government's record to date?
Approve 33 31 81 2 47 | 68 6 22 35 28 26 35 25 38 36 25 30 37 33 26 23
Disapprove 52 53 7 92 29 | 18 86 59 52 55 41 47 63 52 49 58 51 45 53 59 70
Don'tknow 14 15 11 5 25 | 14 8 19 13 17 33 18 12 10 14 17 19 17 14 15 7
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YouGov

What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 24th - 25th March 2011

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con |Lab | " | con|Lab | X' | Male | Female |18-24|25-30|40-59| 60+ [ ABC1|C2DE | London | 85t OF (Midlands | o, | scotiand
Dem Dem South [ /Wales
Weighted Sample| 2214 | 649 | 715| 184 | 657 | 566 | 478 | 1076 | 1138 268 | 565 | 757 | 624 | 1262 | 952 283 720 474 545 193
Unweighted Sample] 2214 | 657 | 663 | 206 | 673 | 491 | 538 | 1076 | 1138 150 | 576 | 841 | 647 | 1487 | 727 350 758 437 479 190
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
24-25
Mar
Do you think that David Cameron is doing
well or badly as Prime Minister?
Very well 10 32 0 5 26 2 2 12 8 10 12 7 12 10 10 10 11 9 10 6
Fairly well 37 64 9 64 | 60 11 40 36 38 37 38 32 41 41 30 40 44 36 31 23
Fairly badly 25 2 38 22 9 36 34 24 26 25 24 28 22 25 25 22 25 23 26 29
Very badly 22 1 49 6 3 48 19 24 20 19 16 29 22 18 28 21 14 24 27 39
Don't know 6 2 4 4 2 4 5 5 8 9 10 5 4 5 8 7 6 8 6 4
Do you think Ed Miliband is doing well or
badly as leader of the Labour party?
Very well 4 2 11 2 2 10 1 5 4 5 5 5 3 4 6 7 2 6 5 3
Fairly well 28 12 56 20 13 49 33 27 28 28 27 25 26 25 29 42
Fairly badly 30 40 18 42 | 38 21 30 34 26 26 31 29 32 32 28 29 30 34 28 27
Very badly 17 31 2 11 30 5 11 21 14 15 13 16 24 18 17 18 19 16 16 17
Don't know 20 15 13 25 17 15 24 12 28 30 27 19 12 19 22 20 22 20 23 11
Do you think that Nick Clegg is doing well or
badly as leader of the Liberal Democrats?
Very well 3 7 0 14 5 1 4 5 2 3 4 2 4 4 3 2 4 3 4 2
Fairly well 25 51 5 54 22 28 20 26 23 29 28 22 25 31 24 20 18
Fairly badly 28 25 27 25 26 29 31 27 29 30 32 27 25 28 28 26 28 25 33 28
Very badly 35 10 65 4 15 59 33 40 29 32 26 41 36 32 38 38 27 37 36 49
Don't know 9 7 2 4 8 3 6 6 11 15 12 7 5 8 9 9 9 11 8 2
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What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 24th - 25th March 2011

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of | Midlands
Total | Con | Lab Con | Lab Male | Female |18-24|25-39|40-59| 60+ | ABC1|C2DE|London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South [ /Wales
Weighted Sample| 2214 649 | 715 | 184 | 657 [ 566 | 478 | 1076 | 1138 268 | 565 | 757 | 624 | 1262 | 952 283 720 474 545 193
Unweighted Sample| 2214 657 | 663 | 206 | 673 ] 491 ] 538 | 1076 | 1138 150 | 576 | 841 | 647 | 1487 | 727 350 758 437 479 190
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think the Conservative and Liberal
Democrat coalition partners are working
together well or badly?
Very well 6 15 1 13 ] 12 2 6 7 5 5 5 5 9 6 6 4 7 6 7 5
Fairly well 39 72 13 60 | 66 14 37 39 39 43 34 41 46 39 32 29
Very badly 23 1 48 2 3 46 20 24 21 19 16 29 23 19 27 21 15 23 28 34
Don't know 8 2 5 3 5 6 6 6 10 19 11 5 5 7 10 11 9 8 6 5

Do you think this coalition government will
be good or bad for people like you?

Very good 9 8 1 3 5 3 3 4 3 6 5 3 4 4 4 5 3
Fairly good 34 42 4 18 22 19 20 23 16 24 23 17 21 24 21 16 15
Fairly bad 28 16 15 27 22 19 24 21 24 22 19 23 19 19 21 21 25 16
Very bad 61 6 6 58 29 31 27 24 20 37 29 25 34 31 19 29 33 50
Won't make much difference either way 30 | 22 7 22 17 19 14 20 19 17 18 18 20 23 16 15 12
Don't know 7 5 2 5 7 3 7 6 8 17 9 3 6 6 9 5 9 9 6 4
Do you think the coalition government is
managing the economy well or badly?
Very well 5 13 2 2 8 4 6 6 4 8 7 5 5 7 5 6 5
Fairly well 32 67 4 57 | 60 7 31 32 31 33 34 26 36 36 26 34 36 33 29 18
Fairly badly 27 7 40 23 15 35 34 25 29 26 28 30 24 27 27 28 27 26 26 31
Very badly 25 1 52 5 4 51 22 27 23 18 18 32 26 20 31 24 16 26 30 38
Don't know 10 7 4 10 8 6 10 8 12 17 13 9 6 9 11 10 13 9 9 8
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Fieldwork: 24th - 25th March 2011

Weighted Sample

In your opinion how good or bad is the state
of Britain's economy at the moment?

Very good 1

Quite good 4

TOTAL GOOD 5]
Neither good nor bad 16
Quite bad | 47

Very bad 30

TOTAL BAD 77

Don't know 3

How do you think the financial situation of
your household will change over the next 12
months?

Get a lot better 1

Get a little better 10
TOTAL BETTER 11
Stay about the same = 28
Get a little worse 37
Get alotworse 21
TOTAL WORSE 58

Don't know 4

22-23
June
2010
This week George Osborne, the Chancellor
of the Exchequer, delivered his second
budget.
Overall, do you think Mr Osborne has taken
broadly the right or wrong decisions in the
Budget...
...for Britain as a whole?
Right 57
Wrong 23
Not sure. 20
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con |Lab| ™ |con|Lab | M'° | Male |Female|18-24|25-30|40-59| 60+ | ABC1|C2DE |London | RSt OF (Midlands | o | sootiand
Dem Dem South [ /Wales
2214 | 649 | 715| 184 | 657 [ 566 | 478 | 1076 | 1138 | 268 | 565 [ 757 | 624 | 1262 | 952 283 720 474 545 193
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
1 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
4 9 1 3 7 2 2 5 2 7 5 2 3 4 3 3 4 2 3 4
5) 11 1 3 8 2 2 6 2 9 6 2 3 5) 3 4 4 2 4 4
15 22 10 27 19 11 15 17 13 16 18 13 15 15 15 14 16 15 14 15
48 47 51 52 47 51 52 46 51 45 47 47 52 52 43 50 51 43 50 43
30 19 37 14 25 35 29 29 30 20 26 37 29 26 35 29 25 35 30 37
78 66 88 66 72 86 81 75 81 65 73 84 81 78 78 79 76 78 80 80
3 0 1 3 1 1 2 2 4 10 3 1 1 2 3 3 3 5 2 1
1 3 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 4 2 1 0 2 1 2 1 1 3 0
9 18 5 12 14 6 7 11 6 16 16 4 5 10 7 13 8 7 7 11
10 21 6 13 16 7 8 13 7 20 18 5 5 12 8 15 9 8 10 11
26 35 19 43 32 21 28 27 26 35 28 24 24 27 25 26 28 26 24 26
36 35 36 33 38 34 40 35 38 26 32 36 45 38 35 38 40 34 33 35
23 8 35 7 13 34 21 21 25 9 15 32 25 20 27 16 18 27 28 26
59 43 71 40 51 68 61 56 63 35 47 68 70 58 62 54 58 61 61 61
4 1 4 4 2 4 3 4 5 10 6 3 1 3 5 4 4 5 5 2
24-25
Mar
2011
34 75 9 46 65 11 30 38 31 36 36 29 39 39 28 34 40 33 31 27
37 7 68 22 14 67 35 41 33 28 27 47 38 33 42 34 30 39 39 56
29 18 22 32 21 22 35 21 35 36 37 24 23 28 29 31 30 28 30 17
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con |Lab| ™ |con|Lab | M'° | Male |Female|18-24|25-30|40-59| 60+ | ABC1|C2DE |London | RSt OF (Midlands | o | sootiand
Dem Dem South [ /Wales
Weighted Sample| 2214 | 649 | 715 | 184 | 657 | 566 | 478 | 1076 | 1138 | 268 | 565 | 757 | 624 | 1262 | 952 283 720 474 545 193
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
...and for you individually?
Right 25 54 9 33|45 9 24 27 22 23 26 21 28 28 20 22 27 26 23 21
Wrong 41 13 67 31 (21 65 42 44 38 33 33 50 41 39 44 42 35 41 44 57
Not sure 34 33 25 36|34 25 34 29 39 4 41 29 30 33 36 36 39 33 33 22
24-25 24-25
June Mar
2010 2011
Does the Budget make you more or less
confident about the future?
More confident 29 15 40 1 19 | 31 3 12 17 13 20 16 11 16 17 12 15 17 14 14 12
Less confident. 39 43 14 68 27 |22 70 45 43 43 39 35 51 43 39 49 42 38 43 46 58
No difference 26 36 4 27 45 | 43 24 38 37 36 29 39 35 39 38 34 38 37 37 36 28
Don'tknow 6 5 3 3 9 3 3 5 3 8 12 9 3 2 5 5 5 7 7 4 2
22-23 24-25
June Mar
2010 2011
Do you think the measures announced since
the election will or will not...
Increase unemployment in the next year or
two
will- 55 59 49 72 53 | 52 68 61 65 53 40 51 66 65 58 60 58 56 57 62 68
Will not. 19 22 30 19 29|27 20 23 20 25 34 25 17 21 24 20 25 23 22 20 22
Don't know 27 19 21 10 18|21 12 17 15 22 26 24 17 14 18 20 18 21 21 17 10
Bring inflation down in the next year or two
will 20 41 6 26 | 37 6 18 21 19 24 23 6 21 22 17 22 21 21 19 16
Will not 57 36 79 45| 40 77 58 60 53 48 46 65 59 54 60 57 53 54 59 69
Don't know 23 23 15 30| 23 16 24 19 27 28 31 19 20 24 23 21 26 26 22 15
Bring government borrowing down sharply,
so government finances are in balance by
2016
will - 45 31 60 12 44 | 52 13 29 36 26 34 34 27 32 36 24 30 33 32 30 26
Will not. 24 43 18 65 30 | 23 64 44 41 44 31 38 48 44 39 47 41 38 42 45 57
Don't know 30 26 22 23 26| 25 23 28 23 30 35 28 24 24 24 29 29 29 27 25 18
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con |Lab| ™ |con|Lab | M'° | Male |Female|18-24|25-30|40-59| 60+ | ABC1|C2DE |London | RSt OF (Midlands | o | sootiand
Dem Dem South [ /Wales
Weighted Sample| 2214 | 649 | 715 | 184 | 657 | 566 | 478 | 1076 | 1138 | 268 | 565 | 757 | 624 | 1262 | 952 283 720 474 545 193
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Increase poverty
will- 44 59 28 85 47 | 34 82 66 59 59 39 52 68 63 57 62 57 54 58 63 73
Will not. 32 20 45 5 22 139 8 15 22 18 32 23 15 18 23 16 23 20 20 20 15
Don'tknow 24 21 27 9 31 | 27 11 19 19 22 29 25 17 20 20 22 20 26 22 17 12
Increase taxes more for the rich than
anyone else
will- 41 28 46 16 34 | 41 17 25 27 29 33 31 27 26 29 27 29 30 28 29 17
Will not. 34 46 28 66 44 | 33 65 49 52 41 36 37 49 55 47 45 49 42 46 45 62
Don't know 26 26 26 18 22| 27 18 26 21 30 31 32 24 19 24 28 22 28 25 27 20
Ensure that everyone, and every region,
shares in Britain's economic recovery in
due course
will- 41 22 46 8 28 1 39 8 20 22 22 27 26 16 24 24 19 21 24 24 20 19
Will not. 31 53 26 78 43 | 30 75 59 56 50 35 43 63 57 53 53 51 45 52 59 67
Don't know 28 25 29 15 28 |31 16 21 22 28 37 32 20 20 23 28 28 31 24 21 14
Make Britain's economy grow faster in the
long run
will 27 62 6 34 | 53 9 21 30 25 31 28 22 31 32 21 27 30 28 25 20
Will not 44 10 77 30|18 74 51 47 42 34 37 52 46 40 49 44 37 43 48 62
Don't know 29 28 16 37 | 29 17 28 23 33 35 35 26 23 28 30 30 32 29 27 17
Who would you trust more to run the
economy?
David Cameron and George Osborne 39 93 3 57 | 81 7 30 41 38 39 40 32 48 44 33 37 a7 40 36 25
Ed Miliband and Ed Balls 30 0 77 14 3 70 29 31 29 29 26 35 28 28 32 30 21 32 34 46
Not sure 31 7 20 30|16 22 44 27 34 32 34 33 24 27 35 33 32 28 30 29
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con |Lab| ™ |con|Lab | M'° | Male |Female|18-24|25-30|40-59| 60+ | ABC1|C2DE |London | RSt OF (Midlands | o | sootiand
Dem Dem South [ /Wales
Weighted Sample| 2214 | 649 | 715| 184 | 657 | 566 | 478 | 1076 | 1138 | 268 | 565 | 757 | 624 | 1262 | 952 283 720 474 545 193
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about the cost of petrol, what do
you think is MOST to blame?
The government, for putting high levels of duty 54 | 41 e4 41|45 62 50| 57 51 | 53 53 56 53| 50 59 | 43 52 53 60 62
and VAT on petrol
Instability in the Middle East for driving up the 21 |30 17 31|28 16 23| 19 23 |21 15 21 28| 24 18 | 28 23 22 18 15
price of oil on the international market
Petrol companies for charging high prices at 11 |15 100 12|14 100 13| 10 13 9 15 10 10| 12 10| 12 11 12 10 10
petrol stations
Oil producing countries for I|m|t|r1g the amount 7 11 4 8 10 6 6 9 5 4 7 7 7 8 6 8 7 7 6 6
of oil they produce
Other 2 1 1 4 1 1 3 2 2 3 3 2 1 2 2 4 3 1 1 1
Don't know 5 2 4 4 2 4 5 2 7 10 7 4 2 4 6 5 5 5 4 5
Thinking about interest rates, some people
have said they should be increased to
combat inflation, while other people think
they should be kept down to encourage
economic growth. Which of the following
best reflects your view?
Interest rates should be increased to combat
. . . 31 37 29 32 37 29 32 36 27 28 26 30 39 34 28 28 32 29 35 27
inflation and keep prices down
Interest rates should be kept low to help the 47 | 48 52 49 | 47 50 46| 46 47 | 41 50 50 44 | 48 45 | 48 47 50 43 49
economy grow
Neither 6 4 7 6 4 6 8 6 7 5 5 8 6 6 7 7 7 6 5 6
Don't know 16 11 13 12 12 15 15 12 19 26 19 13 11 13 20 17 15 15 17 17
Some people have said that George
Osborne could be Prime Minister one day.
How likely do you think it is that George
Osborne could become Prime Minister in
Very likely 1 3 1 0 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1
Fairly likely 12 21 8 17 18 8 11 14 11 10 13 13 12 15 9 15 12 13 12 7
TOTAL LIKELY 13 24 9 17 20 9 12 16 12 12 15 14 13 16 11 16 13 15 14 8
Fairly unlikely 32 41 29 38 37 27 36 33 31 32 34 29 33 33 30 25 34 29 36 29
Very unlikely 30 16 45 19 21 45 28 34 27 23 23 33 37 28 33 33 26 30 30 44
TOTAL UNLIKELY 62 57 74 57 58 72 64 67 58 55 57 62 70 61 63 58 60 59 66 73
Don't know 24 | 19 17 26|21 19 23| 17 30 | 322 28 24 17| 22 26| 26 27 26 20 19
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con |Lab| ™ |con|Lab | M'° | Male |Female|18-24|25-30|40-59| 60+ | ABC1|C2DE |London | RSt OF (Midlands | o | sootiand
Dem Dem South [ /Wales
Weighted Sample| 2214 | 649 | 715| 184 | 657 | 566 | 478 | 1076 | 1138 | 268 | 565 | 757 | 624 | 1262 | 952 283 720 474 545 193
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about the government's spending
cuts and programme to reduce the deficit,
which of the following best reflects your
view?
The government's cuts are not tough enough, 4 9 1 3 8 2 2 5 4 5 6 4 3 5 4 4 6 3 3 5
and they should be cutting faster or deeper
The government's programme of cuts is right, 5 |61 2 35|52 4 20| 20 22 |22 27 21 31| 30 19| 26 29 25 23 19
and they are correct to stick with it
The government is right to make such large 29 | 23 32 40|28 32 35| 25 33 |32 20 29 20| 31 28| 31 30 29 29 28
cuts, but should be doing them more slowly
The government is wrong to make such large 15 1 3 9|3 27 19| 17 12 9 11 17 17| 14 16 | 13 13 13 16 23
cuts, and should be increasing taxes more
There is no need to make such large cuts or to 14 2 27 6|3 25 13|15 12 |12 10 18 12| 11 17 12 10 15 17 18
increase taxes
Not sure 13 4 8 8 7 10 11 9 16 20 17 11 8 10 17 14 12 15 12 7
Have you taken part in any public protests
or demonstrations to oppose the
government's current cuts?
Yes, | have takgn part in protests or 5 2 8 4 3 7 5 6 3 9 7 3 3 5 4 8 4 6 3 5
demonstrations against the cuts
No, I am opposed to some or all of the cuts, but 52 | 12 83 42|20 79 e4| 48 56 | 53 44 61 50| 48 58 | 49 49 48 60 60
haven't taken part in any protests
No, I generally support the need for the 37 |88 6 51|75 10 26| 40 35 | 26 40 32 45| 43 30 | 38 42 39 31 29
government's cuts
Not sure 6 2 3 4 3 3 5 6 6 12 9 5 2 4 8 6 5 7 6 5
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con |Lab| ™ |con|Lab | M'° | Male |Female|18-24|25-30|40-59| 60+ | ABC1|C2DE |London | RSt OF (Midlands | o | sootiand
Dem Dem South [ /Wales
Weighted Sample| 2214 | 649 | 715 184 [ 657 | 566 | 478 | 1076 | 1138 | 268 | 565 | 757 | 624 | 1262 | 952 283 720 474 545 193
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And are you planning to take part in any
public protests or demonstrations to
oppose the government's current cuts?
Yes, | will definitely ta!(e part in protests or 5 2 9 1 2 8 3 7 3 6 6 4 3 4 5 7 2 5 6 5
demonstrations against the cuts
Yes, | will probably ta.ke part in protests or 6 1 12 3 1 12 6 7 5 7 7 7 4 7 5 6 5 7 5 1
demonstrations against the cuts
No, I'am opposed to some or all of the cuts, but 45 | 14 e6 37|22 62 55| 41 49 | 48 37 51 43| 41 51 | 44 43 39 53 46
probably wouldn't take part in any protests
No, I generally support the need for the 35 |80 5 51|72 9 25| 37 34 |25 37 30 44| 41 28| 34 42 38 28 27
government's cuts
Not sure 9 3 9 8 3 9 10 8 10 15 12 8 6 7 12 10 9 10 8 11
17-18 24-25
Mar Mar
How well or badly do you think David
Cameron has responded to the situation in
Libya?
Verywell 5 11 27 2 14 | 23 4 6 14 8 14 9 8 15 13 9 12 14 9 10 8
Fairly well 32 39 50 31 49 | 48 31 42 41 36 34 40 36 42 42 34 39 43 38 35 31
TOTAL WELL 37 50 77 33 63 71 35 48 55 44 48 49 44 57 55 43 51 57 47 45 39
Fairly badly 26 21 13 30 17 | 14 31 22 20 23 13 21 26 20 20 22 20 18 21 24 26
Very badly 18 14 4 25 5 6 23 13 16 13 10 10 16 17 12 17 16 10 16 17 17
TOTAL BADLY 44 35 17 55 22 20 54 35 36 36 23 31 42 37 32 39 36 28 37 41 43
Don'tknow 18 15 | 6 12 14| 9 11 16| 9 20 | 28 20 13 7 | 13 18 | 13 16 15 14 17
23-24  24-25
Mar Mar
Do you think Britain, France, the US and
other countries are right or wrong to take
military action in Libya?
Right| 45 45 57 41 56 | 52 42 44 53 37 46 43 40 51 48 40 41 51 40 41 44
Wrong| 38 35 29 41 23|32 39 33 32 37 31 30 38 36 34 36 38 28 39 37 37
Don't know 17 21 14 18 21|16 19 23 15 26 22 27 21 13 18 24 21 21 21 21 19
Do you think it would be legitimate or not
for the allies to deploy ground troops inside
Libya to protect civilians from attack by
Colonel Gaddafi's forces?
Would be legitimate 30 34 28 38|34 29 28 34 26 35 37 27 23 29 30 25 34 27 30 24
Would not be legitimate 47 47 51 43 | 46 50 47 50 44 37 35 52 55 48 45 55 39 50 46 58
Not sure 23 19 21 19|20 21 25 16 30 28 27 21 21 22 25 20 27 23 23 18
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con |Lab| ™ |con|Lab | M'° | Male |Female|18-24|25-30|40-59| 60+ | ABC1|C2DE |London | RSt OF (Midlands | o | sootiand
Dem Dem South [ /Wales
Weighted Sample| 2214 | 649 | 715 184 [ 657 | 566 | 478 | 1076 | 1138 | 268 | 565 | 757 | 624 | 1262 | 952 283 720 474 545 193
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And do you think it would be legitimate or
not for the allies to target and kill Colonel
Gaddafi himself?
Would be legitimate 34 41 30 29 | 42 34 27 35 33 35 33 34 35 32 37 24 39 32 36 34
Would not be legitimate 45 42 51 56 | 41 45 54 48 43 39 44 47 47 49 40 55 40 47 44 49
Not sure 21 17 19 15| 17 21 20 17 24 26 23 19 18 19 23 22 21 22 20 17
Thinking about how long Britain continues
our military involvement in Libya, which of
the following best reflects your view?
Britain should continue to use military force in
Libya until Colonel Gaddati steps down or a 35 | 44 35 50|40 34 38| 45 27 | 41 38 31 35| 38 32| 30 42 31 32 34
peaceful resolution to the rebellion is found,
even if this means Britain faces a long term
Britain should set a time limit for our military
deployment in Libya, and stop our involvement 43 | 41 45 32|44 45 38| 37 48 | 26 38 48 48| 42 43 | 44 35 47 46 47
at the end of it regardless of the situation or the
threat to Libyan civilians
Not sure 22 15 20 18 | 15 21 24 18 25 33 23 21 17 20 25 24 23 21 22 19
What time limit do you think Britain should
place upon our military involvement in
Libya?
[Only those who think there should be a time
limit n =941]
Up to a month 33 28 36 26 | 31 34 33 38 29 26 33 34 33 34 31 33 29 36 33 40
Up to 3 months 27 30 25 25|29 28 24 26 27 36 21 23 34 25 28 25 26 28 28 26
Up to 6 months 19 20 19 28|17 20 21 17 21 10 20 22 16 18 19 21 19 15 20 20
Up to a year 11 13 10 14 | 13 11 10 11 11 17 12 9 12 12 11 9 14 12 10 7
Up to 3 years 1 1 1 4 1 1 2 1 2 5 1 1 0 1 2 1 2 0 3 0
More than 3 years 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
Don't know 9 6 8 3 8 7 11 7 10 3 13 10 5 9 8 10 9 9 7 7
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con |Lab| ™ |con|Lab | M'° | Male |Female|18-24|25-30|40-59| 60+ | ABC1|C2DE |London | RSt OF (Midlands | o | sootiand
Dem Dem South [ /Wales
Weighted Sample| 2214 | 649 | 715 184 [ 657 | 566 | 478 | 1076 | 1138 | 268 | 565 | 757 | 624 | 1262 | 952 283 720 474 545 193
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about Britain's aims in using
military force against Libya and what would
count as "success" in the mission, which of
the following best reflects your view?
Britain's involvement in Libya can only be a 50 | 65 59 57|65 58 56| 57 60 | 50 54 59 67| 58 60 | 52 62 58 60 57
success" if Colonel Gaddafi is removed
It would be possible for Britain to achieve
"success" in Libya without Gaddafi neccessarily 20 22 21 29| 20 20 24 26 15 24 21 22 16 23 16 27 18 19 18 26
being removed as leader
Not sure 21 13 19 14 |15 22 21 17 25 26 25 19 17 19 24 22 20 23 22 17
Do you think it is or is not worth risking
British servicemen's lives to bring freedom
to Libya?
Is worth risking the lives of British servicemen 23 29 21 35| 25 18 29 31 15 25 28 20 21 25 19 24 24 20 24 17
Is not worth risking the lives of British 58 56 63 43 | 60 62 51 55 61 46 50 64 64 56 61 57 55 61 60 62
Not sure 19 15 17 22 |15 20 20 14 24 29 23 16 15 19 19 18 21 19 17 20
Thinking about the government's proposed
cuts to the defence budget, which of the
following best reflects your view?
The defence cuts put our ability to take part in
operations like Libya at risk and should be 38 31 49 24 | 35 47 35 41 36 24 29 46 44 36 42 30 37 40 40 46
cancelled
The defence cuts will limit our ability to take
part in operations like Libya, but the economic 30 41 23 46 | 38 24 35 31 29 31 37 27 28 34 26 34 33 25 31 26
situation means they are unavoidable
The defence cuts are necessary and
measured, and will still allow Britain to take part 11 16 8 13 14 7 10 11 10 11 10 9 12 12 8 14 10 12 9 10
in military operations like Libya
None of these 9 5 11 8 4 11 10 9 8 10 8 10 8 8 10 9 8 9 8 11
Don't know 12 7 10 10 9 10 10 8 16 23 16 8 8 11 14 14 12 14 12 7
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con |Lab| ™ |con|Lab | M'° | Male |Female|18-24|25-30|40-59| 60+ | ABC1|C2DE |London | RSt OF (Midlands | o | sootiand
Dem Dem South [ /Wales
Weighted Sample| 2214 | 649 | 715 184 [ 657 | 566 | 478 | 1076 | 1138 | 268 | 565 | 757 | 624 | 1262 | 952 283 720 474 545 193
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
On a different subject
Do you think the European Parliament has
too much power, too little power, or about
the right amount?
Too much power 67 86 58 58| 84 61 57 69 64 46 53 70 84 65 69 63 66 68 70 63
Too little power 5 3 7 6 2 8 5 6 4 10 7 4 2 6 4 5 5 4 5 6
About the right amount 13 5 21 24 6 18 22 15 12 15 17 14 9 15 12 16 12 12 13 19
Not sure 15 6 15 12 8 14 17 9 20 29 24 12 5 14 16 16 17 16 12 12
Who, if either, do you think are more likely
to be corrupt - Members of Parliament (MPs)
or Members of the European Parliament
(MEPs)?
Members of Parliament 6 5 10 4 4 9 6 6 7 13 8 5 4 6 7 5 7 6 7 7
Members of the European Parliament 28 50 18 32 | 47 18 23 33 23 24 27 23 36 31 23 29 33 29 23 18
Both are equally corrupt 50 35 60 46 | 38 59 57 49 51 36 47 58 50 47 55 51 44 50 56 60
Neither are corrupt 3 3 4 5 2 3 4 3 3 5 2 3 2 4 2 2 4 3 3 3
Don't know 12 8 9 13 9 1 11 8 16 22 16 10 8 12 13 12 13 13 11 13
A newspaper investigation last week found
three foreign MEPs who were willing to
accept payments in return for tabling
amendments in the European Parliament.
Two of the MEPs have since resigned from
the European Parliament and the third has
resigned from his position in his party. Do
you think these MEPs should or should not
be prosecuted?
Should be prosecuted 89 93 90 93 |94 89 90 90 88 77 85 92 94 90 88 87 88 88 90 94
Should not be prosecuted 4 4 4 3 3 5 4 5 4 4 6 4 3 5 4 6 4 4 4 3
Not sure 7 3 6 4 3 7 6 5 9 19 10 3 3 6 8 7 8 8 6 3
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You

What the world thinks
YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and
unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by
newspaper readership and political party identification:

Unweighted no. Weighted no.
Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 58 137
Male 25 to 39 239 283
Male 40 to 59 441 374
Male 60 + 338 281
Female 18 to 24 92 131
Female 25 to 39 337 281
Female 40 to 59 400 383
Female 60 + 309 343
Region
North England 479 545
Midlands 332 363
East England 191 213
London 350 283
South England 567 507
Wales 105 111
Scotland 190 193
Social Grade
AB 841 620
C1 646 642
C2 344 465
DE 383 487
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 462 322
Sun / Star 261 462
Mirror / Record 139 334
Guardian / Independent 147 64
FT / Times / Telegraph 197 173
Other Paper 247 250
No Paper 692 541
Political Party Identification
Labour 625 707
Conservative 603 597
Liberal Democrat 267 255
Others 108 63
None/ DK 543 524

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
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